TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ProQuest-CSA LLC		1107/05/2007 1	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ProQuest LLC	
Street Address:	7200 Wisconsin Avenue	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51

Number	Word Mark
2549827	AEROSPACE DATABASE
3003243	ANIMAL BEHAVIOR ABSTRACTS
1242775	ANIMAL BEHAVIOUR ABSTRACTS
1170519	AQUALINE
2630758	AQUALINE
1832635	AQUATIC SCIENCES & FISHERIES ABSTRACTS
1831135	ASFA
1242026	CALCIFIED TISSUE ABSTRACTS
1242030	CHEMORECEPTION ABSTRACTS
3131560	CHEMORECEPTION ABSTRACTS
1948843	COMMUNITY OF SCIENCE
2359255	COMMUNITY OF SCIENCE
3108388	CONFERENCE PAPERS INDEX
1234079	CONFERENCE PAPERS INDEX TRADEMARK
	2549827 3003243 1242775 1170519 2630758 1832635 1831135 1242026 1242030 3131560 1948843 2359255 3108388

900099466 **REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0016**

Registration Number:	2264713	COS EXPERTISE
Registration Number:	2682830	COS FUNDING ALERT
Registration Number:	2682837	COS FUNDING OPPORTUNITIES
Registration Number:	3131555	ECOLOGY ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	1242031	ECOLOGY ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	3003241	ENTOMOLOGY ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	1242033	ENTOMOLOGY ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	2015133	ENVIRONMENTAL ROUTENET
Registration Number:	1242034	GENETICS ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	2999635	GENETICS ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	3131558	IMMUNOLOGY ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	1247660	IMMUNOLOGY ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	1896174	INTERNATIONAL AEROSPACE ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	2996391	MICROBIOLOGY ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	1242032	MICROBIOLOGY ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	3003242	OCEANIC ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	1243548	OCEANIC ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	1403975	PAIS
Registration Number:	1988446	PAIS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1675555	PAIS INTERNATIONAL IN PRINT
Registration Number:	2059900	PAIS SELECT
Registration Number:	1897340	POLLUTION ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	3161270	TOXICOLOGY ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	1232342	TOXICOLOGY ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	2415333	ULRICH'S INTERNATIONAL PERIODICALS DIRECTORY
Registration Number:	3131559	VIROLOGY & AIDS ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	1542517	VIROLOGY & AIDS ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	1492750	ENGINEERED MATERIALS ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	2243955	MATERIALS BUSINESS FILE
Registration Number:	1400950	METADEX
Registration Number:	1248898	METALS ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	1656816	SEARCH-IN-PRINT
Serial Number:	78796842	COMMUNITY OF SCHOLARS
Serial Number:	78754740	cos
Serial Number:	75896789	COS WORKBENCH

REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0017

Serial Number:	78819631	PAPERSINVITED
Registration Number:	3161269	CALCIUM AND CALCIFIED TISSUE ABSTRACTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.638.6666

Email: trademark@jhip.com,smoskowitz@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Simor L. Moskowitz
Address Line 1: 400 7th Street, NW

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G05845
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Simor L. Moskowitz
Signature:	/Simor L. Moskowitz/
Date:	02/19/2008

Total Attachments: 2 source=proquest#page1.tif source=proquest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0018



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PROQUEST-CSA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PROQUEST-CSA LLC" TO "PROQUEST LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 5:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

4264702 8100 070785600



Varnet Smith Hundson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5819427

DATE: 07-06-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0019

Scare or Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:23 FM 07/05/2007
FILED 05:21 PM 07/05/2007
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

SRV 070785600 - 4264702 FILE State of Delaware

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

PROQUEST-CSA LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation is being executed as of July 5, 2007, for the purpose of amending the certificate of formation of ProQuest-CSA LLC, pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act 6 Del. C. § 18-102.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate, does hereby certify as follows:

- The name of the limited liability company is ProQuest-CSA LLC (the "Company").
- The Certificate of Formation was filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of 2. the State of Delaware on December 8, 2006 and a Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation was filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 24, 2007.
- The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby further amended by striking paragraph 1 and replacing it with the following:
 - Name. The name of the limited liability company is ProQuest LLC" "1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first above written.

> /s/ Larisa Avner Trainor Larisa Avner Trainor Authorized Person

> > TRADEMARK **REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0020**

RECORDED: 02/19/2008